



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T3861
District: District 3 **Counties:** OKALOOSA **Fed Aid No:** D323071B
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44573425201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 285 FROM S OF SR 293 (MIDBAY CONNECTOR) TO WALTON CO LINE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$6,086,126.35	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,172,094.72	101.41%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3861

District: District 3

Counties: OKALOOSA

Fed Aid No: D323071B

Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44573425201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 285 FROM S OF SR 293 (MIDBAY CONNECTOR) TO WALTON CO LINE

The Improvements under this Contract consist of FPID 445734-2-52-01, SR 285 from south of SR 293 (MidBay Connector) to Walton County Line in Okaloosa County. Existing travel lanes, auxiliary lanes, and paved shoulders will be milled and resurfaced. Other improvements include signing & pavement markings.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44573425201		(1.000) LS	343,790.94000	343,790.94	248,000.00000	248,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44573425201		(150.000) DA (LS)	185,207.23000	185,207.23	330,000.00000	330,000.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,278.000 ED	0.56000	3,515.68	0.40000	2,511.20		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		51,312.000 ED	0.36000	18,472.32	0.25000	12,828.00		
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		628.000 ED	36.12000	22,683.36	29.00000	18,212.00		
0030 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		250.000 ED	21.67000	5,417.50	16.00000	4,000.00		
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,389.000 LF	7.23000	10,042.47	7.10000	9,861.90		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3861

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0104 18		9.000	505.68000	4,551.12	480.00000	4,320.00		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0045	0107 1		568.110	93.92000	53,356.89	44.00000	24,996.84		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0050	0107 2		523.990	65.02000	34,069.83	50.00000	26,199.50		
MOWING			AC						
0055	0110 1 1		(0.710)	43,565.30000	43,565.30	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44573425201			AC (LS)						
0060	0120 1		232.400	81.18000	18,866.23	97.00000	22,542.80		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0065	0120 2 2		54.200	90.77000	4,919.73	190.00000	10,298.00		
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0070	0285701		205.000	31.93000	6,545.65	73.00000	14,965.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						
0075	0285709		1,052.000	68.08000	71,620.16	79.00000	83,108.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09			SY						
0080	0327 70 6		138,015.000	2.74000	378,161.10	1.75000	241,526.25		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3861

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0334 1 53		10,408.700	161.81000	1,684,231.75	158.50000	1,649,778.95		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TN								
TRAFFIC C, PG76-22								
0090 0337 7 83		14,690.400	159.13000	2,337,683.35	175.50000	2,578,165.20		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION TN								
COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22								
0095 0570 1 2		27,814.000	3.97000	110,421.58	3.15000	87,614.10		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD SY								
0100 0706 1 3		5,846.000	7.22000	42,208.12	6.30000	36,829.80		
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B EA								
0105 0710 11101		35.573	2,239.47000	79,664.67	1,900.00000	67,588.70		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, GM								
STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"								
0110 0710 11102		0.069	3,612.07000	249.23	2,700.00000	186.30		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, GM								
STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"								
0115 0710 11103		0.111	3,612.07000	400.94	3,100.00000	344.10		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, GM								
STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS, 12"								
0120 0710 11125		340.000	7.22000	2,454.80	6.30000	2,142.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LF								
STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3861

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.128 GM	3,612.07000	462.34	2,900.00000	371.20		
0130 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		18.000 EA	72.24000	1,300.32	63.00000	1,134.00		
0135 0710 11180 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		24.000 LF	8.67000	208.08	7.55000	181.20		
0140 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		22.814 GM	2,311.72000	52,739.58	2,000.00000	45,628.00		
0145 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		195.000 LF	3.19000	622.05	2.80000	546.00		
0150 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		20.061 GM	1,566.78000	31,431.17	1,400.00000	28,085.40		
0155 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44573425201		(1.000) LS	54,106.48000	54,106.48	54,106.48000	54,106.48		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$5,602,969.97		\$5,756,070.92			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3861

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0160 0546 72 3		25.126	2,167.24000	54,454.07	1,900.00000	47,739.40		
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		GM						
0165 0700 1111		10.000	722.41000	7,224.10	530.00000	5,300.00		
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		EA						
0170 0700 1112		2.000	3,756.55000	7,513.10	2,500.00000	5,000.00		
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF		EA						
0175 0700 1113		2.000	4,334.47000	8,668.94	3,100.00000	6,200.00		
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF		EA						
0180 0700 1600		6.000	108.37000	650.22	130.00000	780.00		
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		EA						
0185 0700 13 15		6.000	130.03000	780.18	94.00000	564.00		
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		EA						
0190 0705 10 1		4.000	411.78000	1,647.12	190.00000	760.00		
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		EA						
0195 0706 1 3		2,091.000	7.22000	15,097.02	6.30000	13,173.30		
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3861

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0200	0710 12290		25.000	14.45000	361.25	13.00000	325.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE			SF						
0205	0710 90		(1.000)	137,258.38000	137,258.38	120,000.00000	120,000.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44573425201			LS						
0210	0711 11103		0.032	17,337.90000	554.81	14,000.00000	448.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS			GM						
0215	0711 11124		44.000	8.67000	381.48	7.55000	332.20		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS			LF						
0220	0711 11125		160.000	21.67000	3,467.20	19.00000	3,040.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0225	0711 11141		0.064	6,501.71000	416.11	5,300.00000	339.20		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0230	0711 11170		15.000	144.48000	2,167.20	130.00000	1,950.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0235	0711 11224		170.000	8.67000	1,473.90	7.55000	1,283.50		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3861

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0240	0711 16101		18.193	8,091.02000	147,199.93	7,000.00000	127,351.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0245	0711 16201		8.195	8,091.02000	66,305.91	7,000.00000	57,365.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0250	0711 16231		6.687	4,117.76000	27,535.46	3,600.00000	24,073.20		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$483,156.38		\$416,023.80			
Contract Grand Totals:				\$6,086,126.35		\$6,172,094.72			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T3861

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

06/04/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office